

15th November, 2025

To
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange plaza,
Plot no.C-1, Block-G,
Banda Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400051
Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. – Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.

Ref.: Spacenet Enterprises India Limited (“The Company”); Symbol: SPENET

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find the enclosed Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, published in the newspapers viz., “Financial Express” (in English Language) and “Nava Telangana” (in Regional Telugu Language) dated on this 15th November, 2025.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Spacenet Enterprises India Limited

Monish Jaiswal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosed As above

SRI KPR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L20200TG1988PLC009157

5th Floor, V.K. Towers (Formerly KPR House, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderbad - 500 003 Phone : +91-40-27847121, E-mail : bwpl9@yahoo.com

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for The Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	142.43	52.62	95.18	195.06	270.26	427.47	593.09	305.67	441.15	898.76	896.81	1637.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.64	-0.38	24.06	57.26	149.13	129.44	376.52	85.76	195.91	462.28	463.24	510.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.64	-0.38	24.06	57.26	212.78	193.08	376.52	85.76	195.91	462.28	526.89	574.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.55	-5.81	19.73	32.74	165.95	145.68	346.29	65.98	160.23	412.27	419.13	461.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	38.55	-5.81	19.73	32.74	165.95	145.68	346.29	65.98	160.23	412.27	419.13	461.45
6	Equity Share Capital	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57	2014.57
7	Reserves The Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year												
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
1. Basic:		0.19	0.00	0.10	0.16	0.82	0.72	1.72	0.33	0.80	2.05	2.08	2.29
2. Diluted:		0.19	0.00	0.10	0.16	0.82	0.72	1.72	0.33	0.80	2.05	2.08	2.29

- The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November 2025.
- The above results were prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors for the quarter ended as required under regulation 33(3)(e) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been received.
- Segment wise reporting as applicable under INDAS - 108 for the quarter & Six months ended has been given separately.
- The format for un-audited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's Circular dated 5th July, 2016, IndAS Schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with INDAS.
- As per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company has opted to publish quarterly unaudited standalone results and to publish consolidated results at the year.
- Corresponding figures in previous year / period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.

Place : Secunderabad

Date : 14-11-2025



For Sri KPR Industries Limited

Sd/-

Kishan Reddy Nalla

Managing Director

DIN : 00038966



SPACENET ENTERPRISES INDIA LIMITED

CIN : L72200TG2010PLC068624

Regd Office: Plot No.114, Survey No.66/2, Street No.03, Raidurgam, Prasanth Hills, Gachibowli, Nav Khalsa, Serilingampally, Ranga Reddy, Hyderabad-500008, Telangana, India.

Tel: 040 48578444, Email: cs@spacenetent.com, info@spacenetent.com, http://spacenetent.com/

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income	5136.87	5,348.50	4512.26	10,485.37	7,961.52	15,807.63	2,648.58	2,693.91	2,636.78	5,432.49	5,292.38	10,215.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	571.91	391.02	386.33	962.33	690.16	1,319.66	164.34	33.76	128.35	198.1	329.85	401.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, After Exceptional items)	571.91	391.02	386.33	962.33	690.16	1,319.66	164.34	33.76	128.35	198.1	329.85	401.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	500.93	384.04	348.48	884.97	605.46	1,216.87	116.78	26.78	90.5	143.56	245.15	301.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	689.08	406.36	352.99	1095.44	609.77	1,288.02	116.78	26.78	90.5	143.56	244.95	301.91
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital of the company (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	5661.04	5,661.04	5623.68	5661.04	5623.68	5,646.76	5,661.04	5,661.04	5623.68	5661.04	5623.68	5,646.76
7	Earnings/Loss Per Share												
Nominal value of ₹ 01/- each													
-Basic		0.08	0.07	0.06	0.15	0.11	0.22	0.02	0	0.02	0.03	0.04	0.05
-Diluted		0.08	0.07	0.06	0.15	0.11	0.22	0.02	0	0.02	0.03	0.04	0.05

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format For the Quarter & Half Year Ended Results 30-09-2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of For the Quarter & Half Year Ended Results 30-09-2025 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd <https://www.nseindia.com/>, and also on the company website <http://www.spacenetent.com>, and can be accessed through QR Code as displayed below.



For and on behalf of The Board of

Spacenet Enterprises India Limited

Sd/-

Vasudeva Rao Maraka

Whole-Time Director

DIN: 05111313

Date: 14-11-2025

Place: Hyderabad

GAYATRI BIOORGANICS LIMITED

CIN: L24110TG1991PLC013512

Regd Off: B3, 3rd Floor, 6-3-1090, TSR Towers Raj Bhavan Road,

Somajiguda, Hyderabad, 500082 - Telangana

Web: www.gayatribioorganics.com

email id: info@gayatribioorganics.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2025, along with the Limited Review Report thereon, under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are available on Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, the company's webpage (<https://www.gayatribioorganics.com/Quarterly.html>) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.



For

and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Sreedhara Reddy Kanaparthy

Whole-time Director

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 14-11-2025

DIN: 09608890

TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L45100TG2001PLC072561

Regd Off: 9-1-83 & 84 Amarchand Sharma Complex Sarojini Devi Road,

Secunderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500003,

Web: taazainternational.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2025, along with the Limited Review Report, as filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), the company's webpage (<https://taazainternational.com/investors.html>) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of

Directors

Sd/-

Jhansi Sanivarapu

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 14-11-2025

Whole-time Director

DIN: 03271569

7SEAS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

L72900TG1991PLC013074Plot No. 60, Flat No. 301, 3rd floor,

"Abhi's Hiranya", Kavuri Hills, Madhapur Hyderabad Hyderabad TG 500033 IN

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	502.62	491.41	389.82	994.03	752.24	1646.1
2	Total Expenses	448.06	437.66	347.3	885.72	675.34	1466.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	54.56	53.75	42.52	108.32	76.9	179.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	54.56	53.75	42.52	108.32	76.9	179.58
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	54.56	53.75	40.07	108.32	74.45	166.48
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	54.56	53.75	40.07	108.32	74.45	166.48
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)	2232.22	2232.22	2232.22	2232.22	2232.22	2232.22
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:		0.24	0.24	0.18	0.49	0.33	0.75
2. Diluted:		0.24	0.24	0.18	0.49	0.33	0.75

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 November, 2025.
- Figures for the previous period are regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.7seasent.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning a quick Response (QR) Code given below.

For 7Seas Entertainment Limited

Sd/-

(L. Maruti Sanker)

Managing Director

DIN: 01095047

FOURTH GENERATION INFORMATION SYSTEMS LIMITED

L72200TG1998PLC029999

Flat no: 301, SAAI PRIYA apart, H.No:6-3-663/7/6/301, Jaffer Ali Bagh, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 82.

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2025

(Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30-09-2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2025 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-09-2024 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-2025 Audited
1 Total income	-	-	5.90	-	8.70	16.00
2 Profit / (Loss) from before tax	-18.90	-23.71	3.14	-42.61	-3.93	-89.34
3 Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	-18.90	-23.71	3.14	-42.61	-3.93	-84.81
4 Total Comprehensive Income	-18.90	-23.71	3.14	-42.61	-3.93	-84.81
5 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	355.00	355.00	355.00	355.00	355.00	355.00
6 Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of Rs.10/- each						
a) Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	-0.53	-0.67	0.09	-1.20	-0.11	-2.39

NOTE

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.11.2025
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS-34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India.
- The Company is engaged in "IT and Software Development Services" operating hence there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS -108 "Operating Segments".

For Fourth Generation Information Systems Limited

Sd/-

Somasekhar Reddy

Nallapareddy Chittoor

Managing Director

Din (02418180)



SALGUTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L25209TG1984PLC005048

8-2-334/18, Road No 3, Banjarahills, Hyderabad - 500034. www.salguti.com.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs in Lakhs except for EPS)

Sl No	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2025 (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2025 (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2024 (UNAUDITED)	Year Ended 31-03-2025 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,848.79	2,264.20	2,052.77	8,741.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.27	2.10	2.63	10.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.27	2.10	2.63	10.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.81	3.00	(0.10)	17.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.81	3.00	(0.10)	17.54
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)	753.67	753.67	753.67	753.67
7	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of INR 10/- each)				
Basic		0.06	0.04	(0.00)	0.23
Diluted		0.06	0.04	(0.00)	0.23

NOTE

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on even date.
- The figures of the previous year/periods have been re-grouped/re-classified, whenever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter II ended September 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Exchange websites i.e., www.mseil.in & www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.salguti.com

FOR SALGUTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

Rajitha Reddy Salguti